APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER
AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER
RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

CLASSIC PUBLIC SCHOOL

KEERANUR, PMETTUR POST, RASIPURAM TALUK,
NAMAKKAL, TAMILNADU - 636203

Mr. JAGADESH KUMAR T
M.Sc., B.Ed
cps.classic@gmail.com

9443157999

https://classicpublicschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/2.-Certificate-of-
Registration-of-Trust.pdf

https://classicpublicschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/3.-No-Objection-
Certificate.pdf

https://classicpublicschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/4.-Recognition-
Certificate.pdf




COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE
AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED
BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED
BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://classicpublicschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/5.-Building-Safety-
Certificate.pdf

https://classicpublicschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/6.-Fire-Certificate.pdf

https://classicpublicschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/7 -Self-
Certification.pdf

https://classicpublicschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/8.-Safe-Drinking-
Certificate-and-Sanitary-Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

L FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://classicpublicschool.com/wp-

content/uploads/2025/07/1.-FEE-STRUCTURE-
OF-THE-SCHOOL.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://classicpublicschool.com/wp-

content/uploads/2025/07/2.-ANNUAL-
ACADEMIC-CALENDER.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

https://classicpublicschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/3.-LIST-OF-SCHOOL-
MANAGEMENT-COMMITEE. pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA)
MEMBERS

https://classicpublicschool.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/07/4.-LIST-OF-PARENTS-




TEACHERS-ASSOCAITION-PTA-MEMBERS.pdf

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL Mr. JAGADESH KUMAR T
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 34

PGT 19

TGT 6

PRT 9
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.6:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR Mrs.Antony Navlin Marry.A
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS Mrs.Thillaikarasi.A

TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

RESULT CLASS: XII

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:



1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 86906
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)  45& 52

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 5&64
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 26
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 25

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF
THE SCHOOL

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

1 Mr. JAGADESH KUMAR. T PRINCIPAL M.Sc., B.Ed

2 Mrs. GETCY METILDA. E PGT M.A.B. Ed

3 Mr. KIRUBANANTHAM S PGT M.A.B. Ed

4 Mrs. KAVITHA PGT M.Sc., B.Ed

5 Mrs. PUNITHA. R PGT M.Sc., B.Ed

6 Mr. SENTHILKUMAR. N PGT M.Sc., B.Ed

7 Mrs. PUNITHAVATHI. S PGT M.Sc., B.Ed

8 Mr. KUMARASAMY. J PGT M.Sc., B.Ed

9 Mr. SURESH. S PGT M.Sc., B.Ed

10 Mrs. INDIRA . M PGT M.Sc., B.Ed

11 Mrs. MANIMEGALAI. R PGT M.Sc., B.Ed

12 Mrs. SARIDHA. K PGT M.Sc., M.Phil., B.Ed
13 Mrs. AGILA. M PGT M.Sc., B.Ed

14 Mrs. BANUMATHI. V PGT M.Sc., B.Ed

15 Mrs. ARCHANA. C PGT M.Sc., M.C.A, B.Ed

16 Mr. GOWRISHANKAR. M PGT M.Sc., B.Ed



17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

Mrs.

RAMYA. C

Mr. THANGARASU. S

Mr. SURESH. P

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Dr. SELVARANI. P

THILLAIKARASI. A

UTHIRA. P

ANTONY NAVLIN MARY. A

JEEVITHAPRIYA. S

KOKILLA. G

REKHABANU. A

GEETHANJALI. R

VENNILA. S

UMAMAHESWARI. M

POORANI. R

Ms. GAYATHRI. M

Ms. KARTHIKA. S

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

BAVITHRAA. A

KALAISELVI. L

KAVITHAR. S

Mr. GAJENDRAN. S

Mr. Dr. RAJANGAM. P

Mrs.

AKILANDESWARI. K

Mr. KIRUBAKARAN. B

Mr. VIKRAM.

Mrs.

Mrs.

Mrs.

THARANI. M

GANESAN. S

NAGARPRIYA. S

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

Hindi

Fine Arts

Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Physical Education
Typist

Accountant

Admin Executive

M.Com., M.Phil., B.Ed
M.Com., B.Ed

M.A., B.Ed

M.A., M.Ed., M.Phil., Ph. D
M.Sc., B.Ed., D.T. Ed
M.Sc., B.Ed

M.A.B. Ed

M.B.A., M.Sc., M.Phil., B. Ed
M.Sc., M. Phil., M.Ed

B.A., MONTI

B.Com., MONTI

B.A., MONTI

M.Sc., B. Ed

M.Com., M.PHIL., B.Ed
M.A., B.Ed

B.Sc.,B. Ed

M.Sc., B. Ed

M.A.B. Ed

RBP.SIK.VIS (HINDI)
T.T.C., C.L.LS,, B.Lit

M.A., M. Phil,, M. P. Ed., Ph.D
B.A.B. Ed.,

B.Sc., Dip. Yoga, M.P. Ed.,
B.P Ed

B.Com., D.C.A

B.Sc

B.Sc



44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

Mrs. DIVYAV. M

Ms. MADHUBALA MOHAN

Mr. PRADEEP KUMAR. C

Mr. PRABHAHARAN

Mrs. CHANDRAVATHANI. M

Mrs. KOKILA. G

Mrs. KOKILA PEACHI. S

Mrs. HARIPRIYA. A

Mrs. PRIYA. R

Ms. PRIYA. S

Mrs. THARANI. M

Admin Executive
Designer
Multimedia Admin
Transport Incharge
Others

Others

Others

Others

Others

Others

Others

B.C.A, M.C.A

B.Des

ITI

B.Com

B.A

M.Sc

B.E

M.Sc

B.E

B.C.A

B.Sc



