APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	CLASSIC PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	KEERANUR, P.METTUR POST, RASIPURAM TALUK, NAMAKKAL, TAMILNADU - 636203
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Mr. JAGADESH KUMAR T
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc., B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	cps.classic@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9443157999

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://classicpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/2Certificate-of-Registration-of-Trust.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://classicpublicschool.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/07/3No-Objection- Certificate.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://classicpublicschool.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/07/4Recognition- Certificate.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://classicpublicschool.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/07/5Building-Safety- Certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://classicpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/6Fire-Certificate.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://classicpublicschool.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/07/7Self- Certification.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://classicpublicschool.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/07/8Safe-Drinking- Certificate-and-Sanitary-Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://classicpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/1FEE-STRUCTURE-OF-THE-SCHOOL.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://classicpublicschool.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/07/2ANNUAL- ACADEMIC-CALENDER.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://classicpublicschool.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/07/3LIST-OF-SCHOOL- MANAGEMENT-COMMITEE.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://classicpublicschool.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/07/4LIST-0F-PARENTS-

		TEACHERS-ASSOCAITION-PTA-MEMBERS.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Mr. JAGADESH KUMAR T
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	34
	PGT	19
	TGT	6
	PRT	9
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.6:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Mrs.Antony Navlin Marry.A
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Mrs.Thillaikarasi.A

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL	INFORMATION	DETAILS
NO.		

1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	86906
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	45 & 52
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	5 & 64
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	26
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	25
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	Mr. JAGADESH KUMAR. T	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc., B.Ed
2	Mrs. GETCY METILDA. E	PGT	M.A.,B. Ed
3	Mr. KIRUBANANTHAM S	PGT	M.A.,B. Ed
4	Mrs. KAVITHA	PGT	M.Sc., B.Ed
5	Mrs. PUNITHA. R	PGT	M.Sc., B.Ed
6	Mr. SENTHILKUMAR. N	PGT	M.Sc., B.Ed
7	Mrs. PUNITHAVATHI. S	PGT	M.Sc., B.Ed
8	Mr. KUMARASAMY. J	PGT	M.Sc., B.Ed
9	Mr. SURESH. S	PGT	M.Sc., B.Ed
10	Mrs. INDIRA . M	PGT	M.Sc., B.Ed
11	Mrs. MANIMEGALAI. R	PGT	M.Sc., B.Ed
12	Mrs. SARIDHA. K	PGT	M.Sc., M.Phil., B.Ed
13	Mrs. AGILA. M	PGT	M.Sc., B.Ed
14	Mrs. BANUMATHI. V	PGT	M.Sc., B.Ed
15	Mrs. ARCHANA. C	PGT	M.Sc., M.C.A, B.Ed
16	Mr. GOWRISHANKAR. M	PGT	M.Sc., B.Ed

17 Mrs. RAMYA. C PGT M.Com., M.Phil., 18 Mr. THANGARASU. S PGT M.Com., B.Ed 19 Mr. SURESH. P PGT M.A., B.Ed 20 Mrs. Dr. SELVARANI. P TGT M.A., M.Ed., M.Pl 21 Mrs. THILLAIKARASI. A TGT M.Sc., B.Ed., D.T. 22 Mrs. UTHIRA. P TGT M.Sc., B.Ed 23 Mrs. ANTONY NAVLIN MARY. A TGT M.A.,B. Ed 24 Mrs. JEEVITHAPRIYA. S TGT M.B.A., M.Sc., M. 25 Mrs. KOKILLA. G TGT M.Sc., M. Phil., M 26 Mrs. REKHABANU. A PRT B.A., MONTI 27 Mrs. GEETHANJALI. R PRT B.Com., MONTI 28 Mrs. VENNILA. S PRT B.A., MONTI 29 Mrs. UMAMAHESWARI. M PRT M.Sc., B. Ed	hil., Ph. D Ed .Phil., B. Ed
19 Mr. SURESH. P PGT M.A., B.Ed 20 Mrs. Dr. SELVARANI. P TGT M.A., M.Ed., M.Pl 21 Mrs. THILLAIKARASI. A TGT M.Sc., B.Ed., D.T. 22 Mrs. UTHIRA. P TGT M.Sc., B.Ed 23 Mrs. ANTONY NAVLIN MARY. A TGT M.A.,B. Ed 24 Mrs. JEEVITHAPRIYA. S TGT M.B.A., M.Sc., M. 25 Mrs. KOKILLA. G TGT M.Sc., M. Phil., M 26 Mrs. REKHABANU. A PRT B.A., MONTI 27 Mrs. GEETHANJALI. R PRT B.Com., MONTI 28 Mrs. VENNILA. S PRT B.A., MONTI	Ed .Phil., B. Ed
20 Mrs. Dr. SELVARANI. P TGT M.A., M.Ed., M.Pl 21 Mrs. THILLAIKARASI. A TGT M.Sc., B.Ed., D.T. 22 Mrs. UTHIRA. P TGT M.Sc., B.Ed 23 Mrs. ANTONY NAVLIN MARY. A TGT M.A.,B. Ed 24 Mrs. JEEVITHAPRIYA. S TGT M.B.A., M.Sc., M. 25 Mrs. KOKILLA. G TGT M.Sc., M. Phil., M 26 Mrs. REKHABANU. A PRT B.A., MONTI 27 Mrs. GEETHANJALI. R PRT B.Com., MONTI 28 Mrs. VENNILA. S PRT B.A., MONTI	Ed .Phil., B. Ed
21 Mrs. THILLAIKARASI. A TGT M.Sc., B.Ed., D.T. 22 Mrs. UTHIRA. P TGT M.Sc., B.Ed 23 Mrs. ANTONY NAVLIN MARY. A TGT M.A.,B. Ed 24 Mrs. JEEVITHAPRIYA. S TGT M.B.A., M.Sc., M. 25 Mrs. KOKILLA. G TGT M.Sc., M. Phil., M 26 Mrs. REKHABANU. A PRT B.A., MONTI 27 Mrs. GEETHANJALI. R PRT B.Com., MONTI 28 Mrs. VENNILA. S PRT B.A., MONTI	Ed .Phil., B. Ed
22 Mrs. UTHIRA. P TGT M.Sc., B.Ed 23 Mrs. ANTONY NAVLIN MARY. A TGT M.A.,B. Ed 24 Mrs. JEEVITHAPRIYA. S TGT M.B.A., M.Sc., M. 25 Mrs. KOKILLA. G TGT M.Sc., M. Phil., M 26 Mrs. REKHABANU. A PRT B.A., MONTI 27 Mrs. GEETHANJALI. R PRT B.Com., MONTI 28 Mrs. VENNILA. S PRT B.A., MONTI	.Phil., B. Ed
23 Mrs. ANTONY NAVLIN MARY. A TGT M.A.,B. Ed 24 Mrs. JEEVITHAPRIYA. S TGT M.B.A., M.Sc., M. 25 Mrs. KOKILLA. G TGT M.Sc., M. Phil., M. 26 Mrs. REKHABANU. A PRT B.A., MONTI 27 Mrs. GEETHANJALI. R PRT B.Com., MONTI 28 Mrs. VENNILA. S PRT B.A., MONTI	
24 Mrs. JEEVITHAPRIYA. S TGT M.B.A., M.Sc., M. 25 Mrs. KOKILLA. G TGT M.Sc., M. Phil., M. 26 Mrs. REKHABANU. A PRT B.A., MONTI 27 Mrs. GEETHANJALI. R PRT B.Com., MONTI 28 Mrs. VENNILA. S PRT B.A., MONTI	
25 Mrs. KOKILLA. G TGT M.Sc., M. Phil., M 26 Mrs. REKHABANU. A PRT B.A., MONTI 27 Mrs. GEETHANJALI. R PRT B.Com., MONTI 28 Mrs. VENNILA. S PRT B.A., MONTI	
26 Mrs. REKHABANU. A PRT B.A., MONTI 27 Mrs. GEETHANJALI. R PRT B.Com., MONTI 28 Mrs. VENNILA. S PRT B.A., MONTI	1.Ed
27 Mrs. GEETHANJALI. R PRT B.Com., MONTI 28 Mrs. VENNILA. S PRT B.A., MONTI	
28 Mrs. VENNILA. S PRT B.A., MONTI	
20 Mrs IIMAMAHESWADI M DDT MSc B Ed	
29 IVIIS. OWAWAI ILSWAIN. IVI FINI	
30 Mrs. POORANI. R PRT M.Com., M.PHIL.	., B.Ed
31 Ms. GAYATHRI. M PRT M.A., B.Ed	
32 Ms. KARTHIKA. S PRT B.Sc., B. Ed	
33 Mrs. BAVITHRAA. A PRT M.Sc., B. Ed	
34 Mrs. KALAISELVI. L PRT M.A.,B. Ed	
35 Mrs. KAVITHA R. S Hindi RBP.SIK.VIS (HIN	IDI)
36 Mr. GAJENDRAN. S Fine Arts T.T.C., C.L.I.S., B.	Lit
37 Mr. Dr. RAJANGAM. P Physical Education M.A., M. Phil., M.	P. Ed., Ph.D
38 Mrs. AKILANDESWARI. K Physical Education B.A.,B. Ed.,	
39 Mr. KIRUBAKARAN. B Physical Education B.Sc., Dip. Yoga,	M.P. Ed.,
40 Mr. VIKRAM. Physical Education B. P. Ed	
41 Mrs. THARANI. M Typist B.Com., D.C.A	
42 Mrs. GANESAN. S Accountant B.Sc	
43 Mrs. NAGARPRIYA. S Admin Executive B.Sc	

44	Mrs. DIVYA.V. M	Admin Executive	B.C.A., M.C.A
45	Ms. MADHUBALA MOHAN	Designer	B.Des
46	Mr. PRADEEP KUMAR. C	Multimedia Admin	ІТІ
47	Mr. PRABHAHARAN	Transport Incharge	B.Com
48	Mrs. CHANDRAVATHANI. M	Others	B.A
49	Mrs. KOKILA. G	Others	M.Sc
50	Mrs. KOKILA PEACHI. S	Others	B.E
51	Mrs. HARIPRIYA. A	Others	M.Sc
52	Mrs. PRIYA. R	Others	B.E
53	Ms. PRIYA. S	Others	B.C.A
54	Mrs. THARANI. M	Others	B.Sc